Borough of Hasbrouck Heights 2012  Roster

BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS
2012

ROSTER OF OFFICERS AND APPOINTEES

POSITION APPOINTEE/OFFICER BEGIN END

Mayor Rose Heck 1/1/12 12/31/15
Councilman Justin DiPisa 1/1/12 12/31/14
Councilwoman Sonya Buckman 1/1/11 12/31/13
Councilman David Gonzalez 1/1/11 12/31/13
Councilwoman Pamela J. Link 1/1/12 12/31/14
Councilman John Dingertopadre 1/1/10 12/31/12
Councilman Russell A. Lipari . 1/1/10 12/31/12

President of the Council - Russell A. Lipari

2012 BOROUGH COUNCIL COMMITTEES

Commissioner of Finance, Social Services & Welfare Pamela J. Link
Deputy Commissioner of Finance, Social Services & Welfare Justin A. DiPisa
Commissioner of Police Justin A. DiPisa
Deputy Commissioner of Police David Gonzalez
Commissioner of Fire, Streets & Transportation David Gonzalez
Deputy Commissioner of Fire, Streets & Transportation Sonya Buckman
Commissioner of Recreation Sonya Buckman
Deputy Com. of Recreation John Dingertopadre
Commissioner of Parks, Public Facilities & Transportation John Dingertopadre
Deputy Commissioner of Parks, Public Facilities & Transportation Russell Lipari
Commissioner of Health & Land Use Russell Lipari
Deputy Commissioner of Health & Land Use Pamela J. Link
Senior Citizens Ombudsman Russell Lipari

Juvenile Outreach Ombudsman Sonya Buckman



Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

Library Liaison

Drug Alliance Chairperson

Municipal League Liaison

Intergovernmental Services Liaison

Chamber of Commerce Liaison

Community Awareness Access for All Liaison
Environmental & Transportation Commission Liaison
DPW Mayor’s Liaison

Fire Dept. Mayor’s Liaison

Recreation Dept. Mayor’s Liaison

Finance Committee Mayor’s Liaison
TANAAC - Mayor’s Liaison

Mayor’s Committee on Community Celebrations Liaison

POSITION APPOINTEE/OFFICER
Attorney Ralph W. Chandless
Engineer Kenneth G.B. Job
Auditor Paul W. Garbarini
Bond Attorney Steven Rogut
Appraiser Ernest Del Guercio, Jr.

IT Specialist Cameron Arabi
Chief Fin. Off. Michael J. Kronyak
Admin/Treas/ Michael J. Kronyak

Purch. Agent/Adm/

Officer of Land Use

Borough Clerk Rose Marie Sees
Supt. D.P.W./ William Spindler
Recycling Coord.

Asst. D.P.W. Supt.  James Schneider
Construction Code Nicholas Melfi
Official/Bldg. Subcode

Prop. Maint./Zn. Enf. Off.

Property Maint. Ronald Monteleone

Fire Code Official ~ Arthur Jackson

Plumbing Inspec. Frank Recanati

Electric Sub-Code  Scott Pomarico

Official

Hotel/Multiple Jesse D’Amore
Dwell Insp.

Assessor George Reggo

Tax Collector Conchita Parker
POSITION APPOINTEE/OFFICER

Judge Joseph R. Jones

2012 Roster

Sonya Buckman

Rose Heck

John Dingertopadre

Justin DiPisa

Sonya Buckman

Pamela J. Link

David Gonzalez

Garrett Pepe

Tom Meli

Ron Kistner
Steve P

Fritz Rethage

Patricia Link

BEGIN

1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
12/1/93
1/1/12

5/9/00
1/1/12

1/1/12
1/1/12

1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12

1/1/12
11/23/87

BEGIN
1/1/12

ikowski

END

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
Tenure

12/31/12

Tenure
12/31/12

12/31/12
12/31/12

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12

12/31/12

Tenure

END
12/31/14



Court

Administrator

Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

Susan Paul

Public Defender Thomas Mason
Public Defender Alt. Mark Musella

Prosecutor Rosario Presti
Prosecutor Alt. Thomas Flinn
Borough Historian  Louise Davenport
Board of Health Laura French
Secretary

Board of Health Laura French
Registrar

Board of Health:

Barbara Smith

Louis Castellitto
Constance Doheny
Tina-Louise Dowd
Catherine Collins
Linda Stumper
Robert Corso
Charlotte Sodora

Lisa Ratkowski-Alt. 2

Local Assistance Board

Hon. Russell A. Lipari
Dorothy Petroulas
Mary Jones

Mary Barone

Judy Mascis

General Assessment Board

Leslie Giaquinto
Douglas Lanzo
Greg Condal

Planning Board

Class |
Class Il

Mayor Rose Heck
Nicholas Melfi

Class Il Alt. Dorothy Bernice
Class 111 Hon. Russell A. Lipari

POSITION

APPOINTEE/OFFICER

Class IV~ Henry Dobbelaar

Andrea Bocker

2012 Roster
1/1/01 Tenure
1/1/12 12/31/12
1/1/12 12/31/12
1/1/12 12/31/12
1/1/12 12/31/12
1/1/12 12/31/12
1/1/12 12/31/12
10/31/10 10/31/12
1/1/11 12/31/14
1/1/11 12/31/14
1/1/10 12/31/13
1/1/12 12/31/15
1/1/12 12/31/15
1/1/09 12/31/12
1/1/10 12/31/13
1/1/12 12/31/13
1/1/12 12/31/12
1/1/12 12/31/12
1/1/10 12/31/12
1/1/12 12/31/14
1/1/11 12/31/14
1/1/11 12/31/13
1/1/12 12/31/14
1/1/10 12/31/12
1/1/11 12/31/13
Incumbency

1/1/12 12/31/12
1/1/12 12/31/12
1/1/12 12/31/12
BEGIN END
1/1/11 12/31/14
1/1/11 12/31/14



Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

Andrew Heisey
Dr. Gerald Sternbach
Kenneth Hampel
Eric K. Mason

Alt. 1 Marlene Verrastro
Alt. 2 Dennis Nuzzo

Zoning Board of Adjustment

William Kremer
David Roche
Anthony J. Niosi
Frank D’ Amico
Andrew Heisey
Andrew Link 11

Alt. 1 Rick Palummieri
Alt. 2 Cathy Brunetti

Free Public Library

Director Mimi Hui
Trustees Mayor Rose Heck
Mayor’s Alt.

Thomas Verrastro
Sch. Supt. Dr. Mark Porto
Sch. Supt. Alternate
Edwinna Carroll
Patricia Link
Lisa Traina
Rose Ellen Lorber-Termaat
Dr. Burnett Eglow
Thomas Meli

Rent Leveling Board

POSITION

Ronald Monteleone
William Pols
Concetta Malizia
Patricia Tobin
David Fanale
Benita Foresta

APPOINTEE/OFFICER

2012 Roster

5/25/10
1/1/11
1/1/10
1/1/09
1/1/12
1/1/11

1/1/10
1/1/10
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/11

8/2/99
Incumbency

1/1/12
Incumbency

1/1/12
1/1/10
1/1/08
1/1/12
1/1/11
1/1/09

1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
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BEGIN
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12/31/12
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12/31/12
12/31/16
12/31/15
12/31/13

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12

END

Community Development Representatives - Ends 6/30/12
Rose Heck (Chief Executive's Appointment)
Sonya Buckman - Alt. (Chief Executive's Appointment)



Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

2012 Roster

Justin A. DiPisa (Governing Body’s Appointment)
Michael Kronyak - Alt. (Governing Body’s Appointment)

Recreation Programs Advisory Committee:

Dir. of
Recreation

Mayor Rose Heck
Hon. Sonya Buckman
Mayor’s Liaison

Ronald Kistner
George Campen
Craig Messery
Kenneth Partyka
Darlene Parente
Peter McCrystal
Brenda Colaneri
Anthony Bonillo
Katy Gasparino
John Baratta
Alfonse DeAngelo
Edward Gumbrecht
Scott Roche

Robert Brady

Committee of Community Celebrations:

POSITION

Laura Baker
Anthony Bernice
Dorothy Bernice
Jennifer Brady
Allison Bugge
Michael Bugge
Lois Carlson

Lee Ciocia

Jack Coneys
Madeline deVelasco
Juana DiBisceglie
Bryan Horowitz
Kathy lappelli
APPOINTEE/OFFICER
Madeleine Leddy
Patricia Link
Melissa Nazzaro
Dennis Nuzzo

Incumbency
1/1/12

1/1/12
1/1/10
1/1/10
1/1/10
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
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END

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12



Community Awareness Access for All Committee:

Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

Jackie Nuzzo
Helen O’Shea
Cindy Palmieri
Kate Palmieri
Darlene Parente
Lisa Quish

Joan Spaldo
Lynn Taylor
Louis Vizzachero
Brian Willard
Rosemary Willard

Mayor Rose Heck
Council Liaison
Hon. Pamela J. Link
Fire Dept. Rep.
Richard Giarratana
Anne Ciavaglia-McMahon
Robert Ciavaglia
Eric Bischoff
John Dingertopadre
Brenda Colaneri
Maryann Pisani
Dorothy McCarthy
Patrick McCarthy
Aimee McCarthy
Joseph Bonelli
Christine Peters

Environmental Commission:

POSITION

Council Liaison:
David Gonzalez
David Niekrewicz
Donna Gasser
Ann Lustberg
John Fargo
James Dressel
APPOINTEE/OFFICER
John Stavash

Ethical Standards Board:

Karen McDowell
Andrew Link 11

2012 Roster

1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
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END

12/31/14

12/31/14
12/31/15



Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

Gloria Cotter
Garrett R. Pepe
Elizabeth Nuzzo
Ann Fuhro

Mayor’s Business Community Committee:

Thomas Meli
Ronald Kistner
Fritz Rethage
Ray Vorisek
John KosakowskKi
Bill Kundert

Bill Lenox

Sam Papasavas
Mary Ellen Courtney
David Fanale
Joseph Costa
Jason Cosimano
Vickie Oller
Peter Gallo I11

Mayor’s Research Committee:

Pam Link

Steven Pikowski
William Foley
John Baratta
Russell Lipari
Carol Ann Minimi
Mark Nazzaro

Mayor’s Senior Citizens Committee:

POSITION

John Fitzin
Dorothy Fitzin
Peter Gallo
Thomas Mason
Andrew Link 1
Madeleine Leddy
Dorothy Petroulas
APPOINTEE/OFFICER
Dolores Jones
Ethel Ball

Jack Coneys
Marilyn deRussy
June Raymond

2012

1/1/09
1/1/11
1/1/09
1/1/09
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END

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12



Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

Mayor’s Youth Committee:

Robert Brady
Vincent Marchese
Kristen Marino
Katie Gasparino
Nina Messery
Conor DiCorcia
Christy McCann
Haleigh Machtemes
Chris Connors
David Jackson
Emily Condal
Jenna DiGiacinto

Mayor’s 9-11 Committee:

POSITION

Robert Brady

Cindy Capozzi

Paul Carris

Pol. Chief Michael Colaneri
Councilman Justin DiPisa
Connie Doheny

Marie Gallo

Katie Gasparino

Fire Chief R. Giarratana
1st Asst. Chief P. Hayes
2" Asst Chief A. Roccamo
Boro Eng. Ken Job
CFO/Admin. M. Kronyak
Councilwoman Pam Link
Thomas Mason

Thomas Meli

Dr. Mark Porto

Fritz Rethage

Edward Sees

Boro Clerk Ro Sees
DPW Supt. B. Spindler

APPOINTEE/OFFICER
C of C Pres. Ray Vorisek

Emergency Management

Coordinator -

Deputy -

Pol. Chief Michael Colaneri
Dr. Roger Szanto

2012

1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
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1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
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1/1/12

1/1/12
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12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
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12/31/12
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12/31/12
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12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12

END
12/31/12

12/31/14
12/31/14



Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

Ptim. Brian Donohue

Emergency Management:

Capt. William Mergo

Capt. Patricia Godfrey
Lt. Harry Johnson
Joseph A. Costa
Vincent L. Costa
Robert DeNigris
Susan Paul

Michael J. Jarvis

Eric S. Neumuller

Dr. Michael J. Sanzari
Karen Anne Fels

Paul F. Fels

Maria E. Wojciechowski

2012

1/1/11

1/1/11

1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11
1/1/11

Emergency Management Council - 1 Year (effective 1/10/2012)

Rose Heck, Mayor/Chairperson

Roster

12/31/13

12/31/13

12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13

Michael Colaneri, Police Chief-EM Coord./Co-Chair

Dr. Roger J. Szanto-Deputy EM Coord.
Councilman David Gonzalez, Fire Commissioner

Richard Giarratana, Fire Chief
Arthur Jackson, Fire Official
William Spindler, DPW Supt.

Laura French, Board of Health Registrar
Nicholas Melfi, Construction Official/Building Inspector

Michael Kronyak, CFO/Administrator
Robert Brady, Recreation Director

Ralph W. Chandless, Jr., Borough Attorney
Dr. Mark Porto, Superintendent of Schools
Constance Doheny, Editor, The Observer

Mimi Hui, Library Director

Chief Radio Communications Officer:

POSITION

Dr. Roger Szanto

APPOINTEE/OFFICER

NIMS Coordinator/ldentification Officer

Dr. Roger Szanto

Special Law Enforcement Officers Class |

George Shihanian
William Pols

1/1/12

BEGIN

1/1/12

1/1/12
1/1/12

12/31/12

END

12/31/12

12/31/12
12/31/12
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Police Matrons

Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

Thomas Rubino

Karen Carney
Frances L Sanzo

Borough Examining Doctors

School Marshals

Substitute:
POSITION

POSITION
Chief of Police
Captains

Louis Napolitano, MD
Thomas Bellavia, MD
Mark DelCalzo, DC
David F. Porter, DO
Michael Shustyk, DC
Paul Kovatis, MD

Valley Health Medical Group

Karen Carney
Arthur Horne

Jean Reyngoudt
Christie Harrington
Marilyn A. Collum
Donald E. Lucas
Vincent Varelas
Frances Sanzo
Renita Goldsberry
Agnes Anderson
Michael Niekrewicz
Paul Malin

Edward Powers
Peter Parrish

Robert Cuccio

Gail Canavatchel
Helena Brady
Robert Blauvelt
Michael A. Gingerelli
Francis J. LaCorte
APPOINTEE/OFFICER
Kevin T. Makely
Anna Horne

John Proto

APPOINTEE/OFFICER
Michael Colaneri
John DeLorenzo

2012

1/1/12

1/1/12
1/1/12

1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12

1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
BEGIN
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12

DATE APPTD.

12/26/79
8/10/87

Roster

12/31/12

12/31/12
12/31/12

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
END

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12

POSITION DATE
2/1/99
10/30/03
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Lieutenants

Sergeants

Patrolmen

Parking Enforce/

POSITION
Fire Chief
1st Assistant
POSITION

Fire Chief

2" Assistant
Fire Chief
Secretary
Treasurer

Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

Joseph Cronin

James Miller
Thomas Tozzi
Charles Lesho

Kevin Corbliss
Joseph Rinke
Kevin Caccavella
Michael J. Vargo
George Netelkos
Nicholas Sisto

lan Robertson
Paul Bassett
James Loos
Alan Baker
Jeffrey Werner
Daniel Kroncke
Michael Colaneri
Brian Donohue
Scott Adamo
Paul Albanese
James Ciccarelli
Benjamin Kest
John Behr
Joseph Armeli
Dominick D’Amico
Jarrett R. Cooke

Sean Woodbridge
APPOINTEE/OFFICER
Richard Giarratana
Patrick Hayes
APPOINTEE/OFFICER

Angelo Roccamo

David Gumbrecht
Peter Kolodziej

Fire Official UFSA  Arthur Jackson

Asst Fire Official/
Inspector

Edmund Carter, Jr.

1/21/87

12/12/88
1/19/87
6/25/90

2/4/91
11/15/94
11/1/92
7/1/93
8/1/93
8/1/93

12/13/94
6/13/95
1/9/96
7/14/98
7/14/98
1/12/99
12/17/99
12/17/99
1/31/00
1/15/02
1/15/02
5/14/03
8/13/08
3/23/09
1/27/10
7/14/10

10/4/10

2012

BEGIN
1/1/12
1/1/12
BEGIN

1/1/12

1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12

Roster

10/30/03

12/24/03
5/11/04
5/11/04

12/24/03
12/24/03
5/11/04
5/11/04
5/11/04
5/11/04

5/14/96
12/21/96
6/10/97
12/10/99
12/10/99
5/27/00
6/23/01
6/23/01
6/23/01
6/21/03
6/21/03
5/11/04
8/13/08
3/23/10
6/18/10
12/17/11

10/4/10

ENDS
12/31/12
12/31/12
END

12/31/12

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12



Inspectors

Mechanics
Co.No. 1
Co. No. 2
Hook and Ladder
Emergency Truck
Ambulances

Crash/Foam Truck
Public Info. Off.

Dept. Safety Off.

Dept. Chaplain

Borough of Hasbrouck Heights

Kevin Todd
Frank Pistilli
Kenneth Kubler
Albert Saulnier
Bruce Werner Jr.
Paul Elenio
Robert Knobloch

Christian Semenecz
Michael Greco
Anthony Greco
Daniel Wixon
Joseph Benkovic
Patrick Mucha

James Halloran
Richard Giarratana

Peter Kolodziej
Thomas Rubino

Deacon Vincent DeFedele

2012

1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12

1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12
1/1/12

1/1/12

1/1/12

1/1/12
1/1/12

1/1/12

Roster

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12

12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12
12/31/12

12/31/12

12/31/12

12/31/12
12/31/12

12/31/12
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